RESOLUTION NO.		
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF THE TEHAMA COUNTY ABANDONED VEHICLE ABATEMENT SERVICE FEE UNTIL MARCH 31, 2035		
WHEREAS, the Tehama County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Service Authority was formed in 2004; and		
WHEREAS, since its inception, the Abandoned Vehicle Abatement program has provided in excess of \$880,000 and allowed for the abatement of approximately 6,200 vehicles in the incorporated and unincorporated areas of the County of Tehama; and		
WHEREAS, the service fee upon all registered vehicles imposed to fund the Abandoned Vehicle Abatement program will expire on March 31, 2025 pursuant to Vehicle Code section 9250.7; and		
WHEREAS, Vehicle Code section 9250.7, subdivision (g) authorizes the extension of the service fee for an additional ten (10) years if the board of supervisors of the county, by a two-thirds vote, and a majority of the cities having a majority of the incorporated population within the county adopt resolutions providing for the extension of the fee; and		
WHEREAS, it is desirable to the County of Tehama to have the Abandoned Vehicle Abatement program and associated service fee continue for the next ten (10) years; and		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tehama, by two-thirds vote, does hereby approve the extension of the Tehama County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement service fee until March 31, 2035.		
The foregoing resolution was offered on a motion by Supervisor		
, seconded by Supervisor, and carried by the		
following vote of the Board:		
AYES:		
NOES:		

CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)ss COUNTY OF TEHAMA)	
•	nd ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ifornia, hereby certify the above and foregoing
to be a full, true and correct copy of a	resolution adopted by said Board of
Supervisors on the day of	, 2024.
DATED: This day of	, 2024.
	SEAN HOUGHTBY, County Clerk and ex- officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tehama, State of California.
	By Deputy